Ce: TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; "Xolisile Maduna'; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za’;
‘'secretary@sawla.net’; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithiaw.co.za'; JoshuaM®@legal-
aid.co.za’; rmphela@icloud.com’; 'geert kuit@gauteng.gov.za’;
‘hiengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za’; ‘fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact); ‘andre@josephs.co.za’; 'dj.erasmus@law.cc.za"; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.net’;
‘ElsieS@legal-aid.co.za’; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za’; ‘ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za’;
legalpracticecouncii@ipc.org.za’; 'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda
Ntuli; Timmy Kgaladi; Hope Nkuna; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; ‘fanniek@raf.co.za’;
'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za’; 'MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za"; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact);
Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact); 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; ‘kirstenbell16@gmail.com’;
Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; "Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmortis.co.za’;
louws.consuit@gmail.com; ettian@wo!.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com;
info@Ipc.org.za; admin@blaoniine.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
info@gga.org.za; Deon Gericke; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie; Roanne Bramdaw;
Tumelo Ledwaba; Juliet Harmse; Thulisile Nzimande; Shertina Letlaka; Beverly Meyers;
Salome Malatji; Mbali Mahlangu; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za;
Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za;
Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za;
Nggondo.jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila; Gomelemo Mokoena; Imaan Hare;
Lebogang Moroe; Vusimuzi Mabunu; Mlungisi Mthembu; Sandton@pabasa.co.za

Subject: RE: UNQPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM: 31
MAY & 02 JUNE 2022

Attachments: Unopposed Motions Motions Court Directive 31 May & 02 June 2022.docx.pdf;
UNOPPOSED 31 MAY 2022 JUDGE BASSON J+JUDGE BAM J+JUDGE MAUBANE AJ
{00000002).pdf

Importance: High

Good day,

Kindly see herewith attached and below directive, roli as weil as Teams link for your kind attention.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here ic join the meefing
Learn More | Mzeiing opticr:s

Kind Regards

Thobile Ngcobo

REGISTRAR TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM

HIGH COURT, PRETORIA

3RC FLOOR, OFFICE 3.6

TEL: (012) 315 - 7490

CELL / WHATSAPP: 082 640 7109

EMAIL” TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za / thobilengcobo77@gmail.com

Disclaiimar

The inforrnation contained fi this commumnication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized te receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in refetion of the contents of this informalion is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruces and maiware, and may have been automaticaily archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
2
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OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N.N BAM J
THE HIGH COURT CF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

High Court Building, Cnr. Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Pretoria; 3 Floor, Office 3.6
Tel: (012) 315 - 7490; Cell. 082 640 7108; E-mail: TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za / thobilengcobo77@gmail.com

30 May 2022

TO: ALL PRACTITIONERS

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
MADAM JUSTICE BAM J: 31 MAY & 02 JUNE 2022- VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS

~ COURT WILL START AT 10H00

The unopposed motions will be dealt with as foliows:
1. Al matters will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.

2. The link will be sent to the Bar Associations for the attention of the Legal Practitioners

(LPs).

3. LPs are advised to be in attendance from Sh30 on all the above mentioned dates.
We will start with:

- Removals, postponements and settlements, following numbering;
- The remainder of the matters will be called in order of seniority.

4. Papers are to be properly indexed and paginated with a Practice Note in line with the




iatest Practice Directive, dated 11 June 2021. If this is not done your matter will be

struck from the roll.

5. On the question of the Practice Note, a deficient Practice Note will be disregarded
and your matter will sti!l be removed. LPs are to refer to the Practice Manual and the
Judge President’s prevailing directives. The practice note is to address the following:

5.1 The relief that the applicant is seeking;

5.2  The basis of the relief;

5.3  The legal submissions and the legal authorities the applicant is relying on;

5.4  Rule 46A applications must cover the issues identified by the full court in the
Mokebe! judgment; and

5.5  Where there is an unrepresented opponent, it is the responsibility of counsel
to draw the court’s attention to that fact.

6. LPs are to refrain from contacting the Judge directly, either by way of an email,

WhatsApp or phone.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Best regards,

Ms Thobile Ngcobo
Registrar to Bam J

Cell: 082 640 7109

' Absa Bank Limited v Mokebe and Related Cases 2018 (6) SA 492 (GJ).




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPQOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

31 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON §

1, STD BANKLTD VS S E SIBIYA 38750/201
2. NEDBANKLTD VS SUMMIT ON SITE 37860/20
3. FNB BANKLTD V5 S CNTLEMEZA+1 9224/21
4. NEDBANKLTD VS M C STRYDOM 484344/21
5. JPHUKUBIE VS NEDBANK LTD 44362/16
6. FACE&BODY INC VS SARS 12252/20
|
3453/10

7. EXPARTE: E ALBRECHT+1

8. CHANGING TIDES VS P T VERMAAK 57146/20

9. B MUYANGA VS DEPT OF HOME affairs 4329/22




10.

11,

12.

13.

14,

15,

16.

17.

18.

18,

20.

21.

J JORGDAAN

FACE&BODY INC

FAE&BODY INC

ABSA BANK LTD

J E TSHABALALA+1

STD BANKLTD

ABSA BANK ETD

NEDBANKLTD

H BIEWENGA

N SNYMAN

H C HEFER

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

3 P JANSE VAN VUUREN+1

SARS

SARS

N MMUTLE

F TSAMBO

M A JOUBERT

T M VILIGEN

P'S MPHAKA+1

M BUYS

R F WAGENAAR

M J MAGARE+3

M L MABIDIKAMA

57879/21

12253/20

12254/20

25559/21

62234/13

711/22

33573/20

63120/21

16005/22

52831/21

13008/16

61069/16




2Z

23

24

25

. WESBANK LTD

. THE DOT ACCOUNTING

. FACE&BODY INC

. ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

Vs

S ) WILSON

W J GROBLER

SARS

EZ MOTHOBI

16735/20

26587/22

12255/20

5439/20




31 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J

26.

27,

28.

29.

30.

31

32

33.

a4,

a5,

36.

M O SITHOLE

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

ENB BANK LTD

SAAADA

MERCEDES-BENZ

SB GUARANTEE

NEDBANK LTD

0 MAMABOLO+1

A

VS

Vs

Vs

V5

V5

VS

VS

VS

EX PARTE: F P VAN RAVENSWAAY

FNB BANK LTD

Vs

S PILLAY+2

Z MKHIZE+1

M MLATE

AQUAVISTA PORTION CC

MIN OF POLICE+3

M T PATHER

Z T SITHOLE

KW SIEPANE

P | KOETEPE

G H COOK

13395/21

21985/21

52728/21

63784/20

72624/19

22114/20

59899/20

11882/22

28930/21

5468/22

714/22




37,

38.

39.

40,

41.

42.

43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

NEDBANK LTD

M B GATUNGO+1

C K MPHONGO

KAINOS MEDICO

EX PARTE: E M DE VOS

ABSA BANK LTD

O P TSEBANE

ABSA TRUST LTD

ABSA TRUST LTD

PAULSTAT LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

V5

VS

Vs

&)

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

D J MANATHA+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MAGEZ! MABUYANGWE ATT

R HOVE

E L MOLATEDI+7

RAF

RAF

M | RAPHASHA+1

TKYENDE

D EBOGOPA+1

21521/21

33051/20

19858/22

45253/21

17804/22

5387/21

14826/22

679/22

625/22

4913/22

64189/21

63426/21




49, FIRSTRAND AUTC V5 T MHUNDURU 75051A/19

30. G.J VAN WYK VS SILVER KNIGHT PROPERTIES+4 3530/22




31 ViAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUBANE Al

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

6l

SAVYON BUILDING LTD

U A GOUWS

ABSA TRUST LTD

JOFANI ACOUNTING

C CRONIJE

G W MHLONGO

DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

FNB BANK LTD

| E MODIKA

EDUARDO CONSTRUCTION

M K WILSON

V5

VS

VS

'S

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

TCR PROJECTS LTD+1

L J VISSER

RAF

CITY OF TSHWANE

C2 CONSULTING LTD

RAF

SNOWY OWL PROPERTIES+2

LINGA’S ENTERTAINMENT

MIN QOF POLICE

KOAA HOLDINGS+1

M J SEAKEMELA

4912/22

45916/20

622/22

32757/18

15419/22

52089/18

43196/21

50164/21

3361/21

15427/22

59214/21




62.

63.

64,

65,

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71,

72,

732,

STD BANK LTD

ESTATE OF M A MENYUKU

STD BANK LTD

MULTIFLAT STELLENBERG

8 MEINTIIES

ABSA TRUSTLTD

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA TRUST

NEDBANK LTD

VARIFLAT-NEWPORT

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

Vs

'S

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

&)

EGYPTIAN GALLERY+1

S MOT!

N NETSHIVHUNGULULU

R P MUSIA+1

CITY OF TSHWANE

RAF

ZE MADLALA

RAF

M HLOPHE+1

ATMOFZOA+1

TM MAZABANE

S5 MATADIN+1

64017/21

24026/21

61987/21

4432/22

64227/20

59650/21

58247/21

52062/21

1707/22

4434/22

13196/20

20856/20




74. U A GOUWS VS 5 VAN WYK 40651/21

75. STD BANK LTD VS CROBBERTZE 78302/1¢9

76. EXPARTE: R HOLLANDER 265/22




